PUSH-PULL ATTACHMENT
PARTS LIST

RM-15CR series

YAMAKAWA ENGINEERING Co.,Ltd.

20194510 A YE Rk - ¥ kiR




[FZL&HIZ

[FC®HIZ
ZTDNR—=Y YR NMIRM-1CRED Ty ¥ 2 FILIZDWTHRELEZEDTT,
BL., BRCITEECEOMICETONEERTEMAFRERLMHELTOET,
HEEXDORICEIMREFZOAGE ST, HIRICEHSI A TODIRK, BELUTHRIE
EEEzBHMoeTENE, BREFEELZRAICHLETEDLIIDEEZFT,
FEYA R T RIDOWTIE, Ty vaFLREEFFMFELESETNELENT
BYFET,
A4 RO MBRICEALTIE, CEETINYA R T RERAN—Y YR %
CEWEEESEIBREOWNELETD,

= &7
Bz ZOEYIZFERIN TV IESOEHIAZHEINATNET,

BL., I ROEBRBRHE. TOMLFTHELOBEBENAREIATVET,
ERlEES DU —DY—ILFIZDWTIEERNEGIERTE LAHEMNLTHBY T,
AR & Y FNOHATORBESETOWELEVWTBYEFTDODTITARBRT SN,

FvUrABIZOVWTRHEBZER—UDFLEEZCSRT SN,

JTRAYF |/ TAAUFIZDOWTIE, TH4—2 )T bOEBELAA—IZRYFIT D=8
RAEBOR IS H A ANZEA—ID—TERYET,
THEXORIZIE., Ty a TN BEIATWEI+—2 )T D
HEA—N—LRBFYBETIHMREBEELRUT I,

OE-A



[FZL&HIZ

TAYF AR
Ty a FLORKIZFTEOREABTHELTOET,

WREDEGHASRELR, HAOEEICFRT 2HICKUEFEMY LY ET,
BREIXDERICEHRBESOHARELT, BIRICEHSNATVIEK, BLUREESZ

HETHRHMSET I,

e

HEES
TAYFAb N
RAFE

FEDD mm
EBES N
Bk A 3 R
BABERT A YT AV NEIED
HIETHY . )T NEBRIL,

Ix=7 7 MUDTEREZSET S,
51107-01123

{l@ MED Dy @J}

OE-B



[FZL&HIZ

BART
T aTLDBANCEREEDEE TN BAKRERAMD ENTEET,
BXPOZNETNDOEBICEUTOL I BEERNERESNTHET,

RM-15CR-1200950-20020

T—%%Hﬂ%

EOMAS I EN

VTR

7 TR

N7 EIR

J1-27" - Mg

7" yyaabo-4

Y)-1" 4

0: EE a4
X o SRR
2 ATA(I)
3 ITA(I)

OO0 : (P yIMEEL

2 12K

O:DCCHEEL
D : DCCH##ENM

095 :90mmig

120 :1200mm

OE-C



Frame Group RM-15CR

1E



Frame Group RM-15CR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

1E-1 [037-170-0010 Frame 1
L—4

1E-2 |037-170-0020 ngper Platen Hook (L) 1
77TVRALEIY) (ER)

1E-3 |037-170-0030 Upper Platen Hook (R) 1
77TVRALEIY) (BR)

1E-4 |037-170-0040 Lower Platen Hook L 1
77TV RATER 7YY (ER)

1E-5 |037-170-0050 Lower Platen Hook(R) 1
ISTURATER7YI (BR)

1E-6 [51101-20251 Lower Hook 2
7v39F T ERIYY

1E-7 [51101-20252 Pin . 2
TER 7y FETITE Y

1E-8 [51101-30100 Linchpin 2
JUFEY

1E-9 |01252-11630 Hexagon Sockgt Head Cap Screw 8 M16 X 30L
Fvy7' 29Y2-K Wb

1E-10 |037-170-0060 Pin ) 2 @ 20 x 45L
Yoy -BfTE Y

1E-11 |037-170-0070 Pin ) 2 ¢® 20 x 60L
Yoy -BfTE Y

1E-12 |04050-13240 Split Pin 4 ¢ 3 x30L
By

1E-13 |01252-11625 Hexagon socket head cap screw 8 M16 X 25L
Fry TR a—HRILk

1E-14 |037-170-4010 Upper spacer for adjustment of platen level

IITvESRERYLR(EERIY) )

1E-A




Base Plate Group RM-15CR

2E



Base Plate Group

RM-15CR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
2E-1 |037-170-0110 Base Plate 1
A =27 L=b
2E-2 |037-034-0140 Pad 2 |65%300x18
Y7-T-Rnvh
2E-3 [01010-31230 Hex bolt with spling washer 6 M12 x 30L
FNAR A (SWIT)
2E-4 [01601-01230 Spring lock washer 6 For M12 bolt
NREE
2E-5 |03010-70816 Hexggon socket countersunk head screw 12 |M8Xx 15
mF Lk
2E-6 |037-170-0130 Retainer (R) 1
T—+-a4l
2E-7 |037-170-0140 Retainer (L) 1
T—+-Efl
2E-8 |037-170-0150 Rubber mounts 4 [KN-40
P X VI
2E-9 |037-170-0160 Guide Bush 4
NN 7 92

2E-A




RM-15CR

Platen Group

3E




Platen Group

RM-15CR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
3E-1 037-148-0200 Platen (L) 1
757 (k) Please inform of
manufacturing number
3E-2 ]037-148-0210 PJaten (R) 1 HWEBSERMOE TS
797V (|)
3E-3 |037-170-0170 Bracket ‘ 2
7 ITUIREREEN WNET Ik
3E-4 |037-170-0180 Hexagon socket countersunk Head Screw 2 [M16 P2x215L
AR
3E-5 [037-170-0190 Spacer 2 15A.sch40
h7-
3E-6 |01642-21626 Plain washer 2 For M16 Bolt
0yYx—
3E-7 |037-170-0200 Plain washer 2 $25%x p17%x3
09—
3E-8 [01583-11610 Hexagon thin nut 4 |M16 P2
3Tyt
3E-9 [01010-61020 Hexagon socket countersunk head screw 4 |M10 P1.5x20L
AR
3E-10 [01601-11025 Spring lock washer 4 For M10 Bolt

ATV DY %—

3E-A




Face Plate Group RM-15CR

4E



Face Plate Group

RM-15CR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

4E-1 |037-170-0210 Face Plate 1
71-A7L—b

4E-2 037-170-0220 Gripper \ng 1
BN =y 3—

4E-3 |037-170-0230 Arm Bracket 1
T—LITZ vk

4E-4 101010-62030 Hexagon Head Bolt 4 |M20 P1.5x30L
AR

4E-5 ]01601-12051 Spring Lock Washer 4 For M20 Bolt
YYRV/PM o

4E-6 |01010-61630 Hexagon Head Bolt 1 M16 P2 X 40L
AR

4E-7 101601-11640 Spring Lock Washer 3 For M16 Bolt
YYRV/PV o

4E-8 ]01010-61625 Hexagon Head Bolt 2 [M16 x25L

NARILE

4E-A




Gripper Group RM-15CR

oE



Gripper Group

RM-15CR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
5E-1 |037-170-0240 Gripper 1
J)yN—
5E-2 [037-031-0180 Pad 3
Ty =nyr
5E-3 [03020-70816 Hexagon socket button head screw 6 M8 P1.25 X 15L
AV B VZIAY A
5E-4 [037-170-0060 Pin 4 ¢ 20 x 46L
£
5E-5 [04050-13240 Split Pin 4 ¢ 3 x30L
ey

9E-A




RM-15CR

Arm Group

6E




Arm Group RM-15CR
Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
6E-1 [037-170-0410 Arm D 1 No accessories
7-L @ 7B IEMBELTOER A
6E-2 [037-170-0420 Arm @ 1 No accessories
7-L @ Ty IEMELTOER A
6E-3 [037-170-0430 Arm @ 1 No accessories
7-L® Ty IEMBELTOER A
6E-4 [037-170-0440 Arm @ 1 No accessories
7T-L @ T IEMBELTOER A
6E-5 [037-170-0450 Arm ® 1 No accessories
7-L® 7B IEBELTOER A
6E-6 [037-170-0460 Arm ® 1 No accessories
7-L® 7B IEMBELTOER A
6E-7 |11010-73530 Bushing 4 |MB3530-49FDU
YN {FDUT Y2
6E-8 |11010-72015 Bushing 4 [(MB2015-31FDU
YN {FDUT Y2
6E-9 |11010-73015 Bushing 4 |MB3015-42FDU
YN {FDUT Y2
6E-10 [037-170-0470 Pin 1 ¢ 35x370L
]
6E-11 [037-170-0480 Pin 1 ¢ 35 % 390L
]
6E-12 [037-170-0490 Pin 1 ¢ 35x416L
]
6E-13 [037-170-0500 Pin 2 ¢ 30 % 120L
]
6E-14 [037-170-0510 Pin 2 ¢ 20 % 82L
]
6E-15 [11010-73530 Bush 2 |MB3530-49FDU
Jwia
6E-16 [01010-30815 Hexagon socket button head screw 8 |M8x15L
RARILE
6E-17 |01601-20820 Spring Lock Washer 8 For M8 Bolt
YRV P2 o
6E-18 [037-170-0520 Plain Washer 4
PP % o
6E-19 [01010-31030 Hexagon socket button head screw 2 |M10x30L
RARILE
6E-20 [037-170-0530 Bush 4
7y¥va

6E-A




Arm Group RM-15CR
Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
6E-21 [04025-01050 Spring Pin 1 @ 10 x 50L
ATVTEY

6E-22 [11010-73520 Bush 2 |MB3520-49FDU
YN {DU7 Y2

6E-23 [11010-72525 Bush 2 |MB2525-36FDU
YN HEDUT Y2

6E-24 [037-170-0540 Pin 1 @ 25-390
[

6E-25 [037-170-0550 Pin 1 @ 25-280
£

6E-26 [037-170-0560 Spacer 1 ¢ 40-86
n—-

6E-27 [04025-00845 Spring Pin 1 ¢ 8 x45L
ATVITEY

6E-28 [037-170-0570 Spacer 1
n—

6E-29 |51101-30150 Torgue stopper 2 10
MUY ARy~

6E-30 [51101-30160 Spacer 2 ¢ 14
h7—

6E-31 [01010-51025 Hexagon socket countersunk head screw 2 M10 X 25
NAR I

6E-32 [01601-21025 Spring Washer 4 For M10 Bolt
[ EE

6E-33 [01640-21016 Washer 2 |For M10 Bolt

6E-34 [51101-30130 Torgue stopper 5 ¢8
MUY ARy N~

6E-35 [51101-30140 Spacer 5 p12
ho~

6E-36 [01010-50820 Hexaggn socket countersunk head screw 5 [M8x20
NAER I

6E-37 [01601-20820 Sgring Lock Washer 5 For M8 Bolt
[FHEE

6E-38 [01640-20812 Washer 5 For M8 Bolt

6E-39 [037-170-0580 Set color 1
b h5—

6E-B




Base Plate Piping Group RM-15CR

® °®°°°“m®°°

o~
5
N
M——a’
x(, -‘,‘I’@‘@‘((";"?-.w,-:': ’
r—— S m-*-\\
Lkl o
CREO T

1E



Base Plate Piping Group RM-15CR
Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
7E-1 |037-170-0600 Stat 1
Ay

7E-2 101010-60820 Hexagon socket countersunk head screw 2 M8 X 20L
AV:L ¥/

7E-3 101601-00820 Spt:ing washer 2 M8
ATV Ty e—

7E-4 |11074-02020 Straight Nipple 6 |R1/4xGl1/4
S=y7N

7E-5 |11084-02020 L Nipple 8 |R1/4xG1/4
L=y7'l

7E-6 |11084-03020 L Nipple 2 |[R3/8xG1/4
L=y7'l

7E-7 |11194-43030 Extention piece (S) 3 |[R3/8xRc3/8
FRARYTyR(IIN)

7E-8 |[11204-43030 Extention piece (M) 2 |[R3/8xRc3/8
ARARYryb(eh)

7E-9 ]101253-30810 Hexagon socket head cup screw 2 M8 x 110L
497 R9Y2—

7E-10 |11184-42020 Elbow Nipple 1 R1/4XRcl1/4
ARARILH

7E-11 |11184-43030 Elbow Nipple 2 |R3/8%XRc3/8
ARARILH

7E-12 151320-02030 Hose 2 |KF04 x 300L
HAER-Z

7E-13 |51320-02042 Hose 1 KF04 x 420L
HAER-Z

7E-14 151320-02043 Hose 2 |KF04 x 430L
HAER-Z

7E-15 |51380-03056 Hose 1 KFO06 x 560L
HER-Z

7E-16 |51320-02053 Hose 1 KF04 x 530L
HER-Z

7E-17 |51320-02067 Hose 1 KF04 x 670L
HER-Z

7E-18 |51320-02060 Hose 1 KF04 x 600L
HER-Z

7E-19 |51380-03048 Hose 1 KFO06 x 480L
HAER-Z

7E-20 |11084-03030 L Nipple 2 |[R3/8xG3/8
L=y7'l

7E-21 |01603-30820 Spring washer 2 M8
ATV Dy~

7E-22 |11074-02030 Straight Nipple 6 |R1/4xG3/8

Syl

TE-A




Base Plate Piping Group

RM-15CR

S=y7'l

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

7E-20 [11084-03030 L nipple 2 |R3/8xG3/8
L=y7'lb

7E-21 [11074-02030 Straight nipple 2 |R1/4xG3/8

1E-B



RM-15CR

Cylinder Piping Group

8E




Cylinder Piping Group

RM-15CR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

8E-1 [11074-02020 Straight Nipple 7 R1/4x G1/4
SZy7'l

8E-2 [11074-02030 Straight Nipple 6 R1/4x G3/8
SZy7'l

8E-3 |037-170-0610 Tee ) 1
HikT—X

8E-4 [11084-02030 L Nipple 2 R1/4x G3/8
L=y7'lb

8E-5 [037-170-0620 1
BRI

8E-6 |11074-42020 Straight Nipple 1 R1/4xR1/4
SZy7'l

8E-7 |037-170-0630 Tee ‘ 1 R1/4 X 2-Rc1/4
TRIATA—R

8E-8 [037-170-0640 Hose Quigie 1
F=A0 MK

8E-9 [51430-02150 Hose 2 PA1704 x 1500L
JAER-R

8E-10 [51430-02055 Hose 2 PA1704 x 550L
JAER-R

8E-11 [51430-03082 Hose 1 PA1706 x 820L
JAER-R

8E-12 [51430-03055 Hose 1 PA1706 x 550L
JAER-R

8E-13 [51380-03033 Hose 1 KF06 x 330L
JAER-R

8E-14 [51380-03035 Hose 1 KF06 x 350L
JAER-R

8E-A




RM-15CR

FacePlate Piping Group

9E




FacePlate Piping Group

RM-15CR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

9E-1 ]037-170-0650 Stat 1
Aayb

9E-2 [01010-60615 Hexagon socket head cup screw 2 [M6x15L
NAR I

9E-3 [01601-00615 Spring washer 2 For M6
YYRV/PM o

9E-4 |11074-01010 Straight Nipple 4 |R1/8xG1/8
SZy7 W

9E-5 |51320-01059 Hose 2 |KAO02 x 590L
HER-Z

9E-6 |51320-01043 Hose 2 |KAO02 x 430L
HER-Z

9E-7 |11084-02010 L Nipple 4 |R1/4xG1/8
L=y7'

9E-A




RM-15CR

Push Cylinder Group

\> AN

Vi

b

NN

10E




Push Cylinder Group

RM-15CR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
10E-1 |51200-3501W Cylinder Tubg 1 Can not supply
NoF—Fa-7 BOTOHRBFE
10E-2 |51200-3502W Piston Rod 1
EAbvAYE
10E-3 |51200-3503W Rod Cover 1
aykhn -
10E-4 Dust Seal 1 A
TR~
10E-5 Rod‘ Packing 1 A
oyhnWydy
10E-6 Back-up Ring 1 A
YNSRIV
10E-7 |11010-3025 Bushing 1
DU79¥a
10E-8 O-ring 1 A
oyvy
10E-9 O-ring 1 A
oYy
10E-10 [51200-3504W Piston 1
ARy
10E-11 O-ring 1 A
oYy
10E-12 U- Packing 1 A
Unyty
10E-13 Bgck—up Ring 1 A
WyhTy oY
10E-14 O-ring 1 A
oYy
10E-15 [51200-3505W Stopper 1
Abyn'—
10E-16 [51200-3506W Collar 1 Please inform of
h7— manufacturing number
HWEBFFTEHHMLE T
10E-17 [01701-12015 U-nut 1
uUrvhk
10E-18 [11010-72512 Bushing 4
DU7'v¥a
10E-19 [51102-11000 Grease Nipple 2
TY=-R=97'
51200-3500W Cylinder Assy
N =Tyto77)
51210-9002W Seals Kit o
=&y This kit is composed of

A About this marking parts, we can only supply as packing kit
AHFESERTATTT, V- IIyMI KB BIBELYFET,

No4,5,6,8,9,11,12,13,14.

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

O HEFERMMICDE, EESNHEEHELET

10E-A




RM-15CR

Sheet Retainer Cylinder Group

11E




Sheet Retainer Cylinder Group

RM-15CR

[tem

Part number

Description

Q'ty

Remarks

11E-1

11E-2

11E-3

11E-4

11E-5

11E-6

1E-7

11E-8

11E-9

11E-10

11E-11

11E-12

11E-13

11E-14

51203-9701W

51203-9702W

51203-9703W

11010-02520

51203-9704W

01703-11615

01587-32012

11022-10040

51203-9700W

51210-3455W

Cylinder Tubg
N =Fa1-7

Piston Ro‘d
E'Abvayr

Rod Cover
Ayk AN -

Bushing
7yva

Rod‘ Packing
Ay WyEy

Back-up Ring
NYITIT VY

D‘ust Seal
TR =

O-ring
oyvy

Back-up Ring
NYITIT VY

Piston
E' ARy

O-ring
oyvy

U-nut
Utyt

Thin Nut
Tob
Clevis

VIS

Cylinder Assy

oE=TytY77)

Seals Kit
=y

A About this marking parts, we can only supply as packing kit
ARTESEHERTTT V- IEyMI KB EHRELGYVETS,

Can not supply
B R TOHBFT

This kit is composed of
No.5,6,7,8,9,11,

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

O (I HERRICDE. EEShDIEFHELET,

11E-A




RM-15CR

Gripper Cylinder Group

12E




Gripper Cylinder Group

RM-15CR

[tem |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
12E-1 [51209-2021W Cylinqler Tubg 1 Can not supply
N =Fa-7 B TOHREA
12E-2 [51209-2022W Piston Rod 1
EAbvAYE
12E-3 [51209-2023W Rod Cover 1
aykhn -
12E-4 Rod Packing 1 A
Ayh N yEy
12E-5 Bgck—upoRing 1 A
NYITY Y
12E-6 Dust Seal 1 A
FAN—I
12E-7 O-ring 1 A
oy
12E-8 Bgck—up Ring 1 A
Ve VAIVYA
12E-9 [51209-2034W Piston 1
ARy
12E-10 |01703-11415 U-nut 1 M14 X P15
Utyk
12E-11 Bushing 1
7yYa
12E-12 Clevis 1
HUE'R
12E-13 Bgck—upoRing 1 A
NYITYI )Y
12E-14 O-ring 1 A
oyvy
12E-15 O-ring 1 A
oy
12E-16 Stopper 1
Abyn'-
51209-2020W Cylinqler Assy
N =Tyt77)
51210-3424W Seals Kit o
Vand =] This kit is composed of

A About this marking parts, we can only supply as packing kit
AMFERERAFAITY, V- IFyMIKBBBERYVET,

No.4~8,13,14,15

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

O LHFERMMICOE, HESNHEEHELETT,

12E-A




Solenoid Valve Group RM-15CR

7T ) -
Q{E@ (7J 18)
DCCHHE ;’ AN
o

€
< N
)
@2

13E



Solenoid Valve Group

RM-15CR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
13E-1 Valve Bogiy 1 A
WK T4
13E-2 O-ring 1 A \1G = Relief valve kit
oyvy
1G can be sold
13E-3 _ O-ring 1 A for kit only.
S1100-51101 4 15y 1GIE £y MRFED
ERYET,
13E-4 Valve Seat 1 A
NIVTY—h
13E-5 O-ring 1 A
oyvy
13E-6 Rod 1
Ayr A
13E-7 Solenoid Guide 1 A
YLIANH AN
13E-8 O-ring 1 A
oyvy
13E-9 |51100-25010 [Solenoid (12V type)
(12V type) YLIAK
13E-9 |51100-25110 Solenoid (24V type) 1 A
(24V type) VIZZ(
13E-9 |51100-25210 Solenoid (48V type)
(48V type) VIZZ(N
13E-10 O-ring
< oVvy
13E-11 Coil Yoke 1 A
I{N3a-9
2G = Coil kit
13E-12 Hexagon Nut 1 A
Fykb 2G can be sold
for kit only.
13E-13 Coil Case 1 |A | 2GIEEyMRFTEDH
M2 ERYFET,
13E-14 |51110-25900 connecter 1 A
\EELZ)
13E-15 Plate 1 A )
7L}
_ _ Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 4 |A 3G = No DCC kit
13E-16 51100-30000 oy AHam )
3G can be sold
13E-17 O-ring 2 |A for kit only.
oy ) 3GIEtyERFED A
ERYETD,

13E-A




Solenoid Valve Group

RM-15CR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
13E-18 DCC Valve Assy (12V type)
DCCN'IL7 Assy
13E-18 |51100-40000 DCC Valve Assy (24V type) 1
(12V type) DCCM L7 Assy
13E-18 |51100-40100 DCC Valve Assy (48V type) 4G = DGC kit
(24V type) DCCM L7 Assy
13E-19 |51100-40200 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 4 4G can be sold
(48V type) Foy 7 A)) 21— for kit only.
4Gty RFED H
13E-20 O-ring 4 ERYET,
oyvy
13E-21 |51110-25900 connecter 1 j
- X L)
13E-22 |111084-02010 L Nipple 2 R1/4xG1/8
L=vFIL
13E-23 |51320-01025 Hose 1 KAO02 x 250L
HAER—X
13E-24 |1037-034-0640 Inlain Check Valve 1
ATZAFIVIHF
13E-25 |11234-42030 Straight Nipple 1 R1/4 X R3/8

51100-A1101
(12v)

51100-A2101
(24V)

51100-A3101
(48V)

S—vy7IL
Solenoid valve Assy (12V)
YL NIV Assy (12V)

Solenoid valve Assy (24V)
YL VLT Assy (24V)

Solenoid valve Assy (48V)
YLIAN IV ILT Assy (48V)

X Please inform us voltage have been supplied from fork lift track,

when ordering the solenoid valve assy or coil kit, DCC kit

This kit is composed of
No.1~17 (signA)

This kit is composed of
No.1~17 (signA)

This kit is composed of
No.1~17 (signA)

XYV NLT :lwwevh Dccfevbé:‘ii)‘cwﬂi%lstu7b1¢t%3%l|£%ds%u lfoﬁ‘FéL\o

¢ About the parts of signA, you can buy as each group unit or valve assy only.

N AFIZDOWTIE., B GroupBfI, HAWEINNT AssyDAH THOTEAELYET,

13E-B




Accessories RM-15CR

14E



Accessories RM-15CR
Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
14E-1 |037-031-0610 Ratchet wrench 1

FFIvbLoF
14E-2 |037-166-5210 1 M8x1.25
037-166-5220 1 M10x1.25
037-166-5240 > 1 Button Knob Switch 1 M10x1.5
184917 249 F
307-166-5200 1 M12x1.75
037-166-5250 ) 1 13
14E-3 |037-166-6010 1 M8x1.25
037-166-6020 1 M10x1.25
037-166-6030 > 2 Button Knob Switch 1 M10x1.5
284917 A9 F
037-166-6000 1 M12x1.75
037-166-6040 1 13

14E-A




